

California Wildlife Center January 6, 2023

Cheers to 25 years!

2023 marks our 25th anniversary of helping injured, orphaned, and sick wildlife! California Wildlife Center (CWC) was founded in 1998 by a group of dedicated volunteers working out of their homes. Today, CWC is the premier wildlife medical treatment and rehabilitation facility in the Los Angeles area. With a state-of-the-art surgery suite, a cadre of professionally trained staff, and dedicated volunteers, California Wildlife Center strive to ensure that each patient receives optimal care, allowing them to return to their wild state.

We'd like to thank every single person who has contributed to CWC over the last 25 years. This life-saving work could not have been done without the dedication of our staff, hard work of our volunteers, and the generosity of our donors. Thank you for your support, and we look forward to helping wildlife for the next 25 years and beyond!



California Wildlife Center January 6, 2023

